

GST Regn No.35AAAGD1004N1ZT दूरभाष/Phone : (Off.) 230480 फेक्स/Fax: 03192-230480

Dated: 04/01/2018

ई-मेल: Dss@and.nic.in e-mail: Dss@and.nic.in

जहाजरानी सेवा निदेशालय

DIRECTORATE OF SHIPPING SERVICES अंदमान और निकोबार प्रशासन ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION पोर्ट ब्लेयर-744101. అంతంలంతంలు

No.M/Job-1006/Open Tender(Plating)/2017-18/10

e-TENDER NOTICE

The Director of Shipping Services, Andaman and Nicobar Administration, Port Blair on behalf of the President of India invites e-Tender in Two-Bid System (Technical Bid & Financial Bid) from the Reputed Ship Builders/Contractor/Ship Repairers having experience in the field of repairing of ships for following works of vessels of this Directorate at Marine Dockyard/dry-docks/slipways/FDN/Repair Berth/ Jetties as the case may be on as and when required basis.

The e-Tender Documents with Terms and Conditions can be downloaded from the portal www.eproc.andaman.gov.in The sealed cover consisting of the EMD as mentioned above is to be addressed to "The Sr. Accounts Officer (M&S), Directorate of Shipping Services, A & N Administration, Port Blair". The sealed cover can be deposited in the sealed Tender Box placed in the Job Section, Directorate of Shipping Services, Port Blair on any working day but not later than the date and time mentioned for the opening of e-Tender.

S.No.	Description of Work	Estimated	EMD	Due date of
		Cost		opening
1.	Annual Rate Contract for Plate renewal works	Rs.49,48,830/-	Rs.1,24,000/-	09/03/2018
	& associated works on vessels of Directorate of			
	Shipping Services under certification of IRS			
	Surveyor/MMD or Quality Control Committee			
	of this Directorate as the case may be.			

2.	Pre-Bid Meeting (Clarification if any relating to	On 09/02/2018 at 1100 hrs in the Conference	
	the Tender shall be send to this office in writing	Hall of Directorate of Shipping Services, Port	
	03 days prior to the Pre-Bid meeting/	Blair.	
	conference. No Clarification will be accepted		
	after the aforesaid date)		
3.	Incorporation of admissible inputs from Pre-bid	On 20/02/2018	
	meeting and uploading in website.		
4.	Start Date for uploading e-tender documents	From the date of publication.	
5.	Last date & time of submission of e-tenders.	Upto 1500 Hrs. on 09/03/2018 .	
6.	Date of Opening of e-tenders (Technical Bid)	On 09/03/2018 at 1530 hrs in the EDP Cell of	
		Directorate of Shipping Services in presence	
		of Job Tender Committee and tenderers if	
		any.	
7.	Date of opening of (Financial Bid)	Immediately after finalization and approval of	
		Technical Bids of qualified tenderers with	
		prior intimation.	

The Director, Shipping Services, Andaman and Nicobar Islands reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.

> Assistant Marine Engineer OIC(Job Section

Copy to: -

- The Chief Editor with the request to publish the above Notice in the "Daily Telegrams" for two consecutive days on or before 17 /01/2018.
- The Manager Goyt. Press with the request to do the needful in respect of the Notice as above.
- The Publicity Officer, Directorate of (IP&T), with the request to arrange to publish the above Tender Notice in any of the Local Newspaper for one day.
- The Assistant Manager (IT), DSS Office, Port Blair for uploading the above notice in A & N website. 4.
- The Deputy Resident Commissioner, Andaman & Nicobar Bhavan, DP-7, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 91,
- Asst. Director (Shipping), A & N Administration, No.17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai 600 001.

They are requested to publish this Notice in National News Paper for two consecutive days on or before 17/01/2018.

> Assistant Maring Engineer OIC(Job Section